PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6244399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE THAT ERRONEOUSLY MISSED previously recorded on Reel 049836 Frame 0441. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADD ASSIGNEE SKC INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAEYONG SHIN	04/04/2019
YONGDEUK KIM	04/04/2019
JUNG KYU LEE	04/04/2019
JAEHYONG SON	04/04/2019
EUGENE JUNG	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKC INC.
Street Address:	1000 SKC DRIVE
City:	COVINGTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30014
Name:	SKC CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SKC CO., LTD. 84, JANGAN-RO 309BEON-GIL, JANGAN-GU, SUWON-SI
	,
Street Address:	84, JANGAN-RO 309BEON-GIL, JANGAN-GU, SUWON-SI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16355483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(571)327-5452 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713275450

ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

> **PATENT** REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0543

506197660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCB804045SKC/US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEONGSOOK YI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeongsook YI/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Previous RecordAssign#page1.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Previous RecordAssign#page2.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Previous RecordAssign#page3.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Assignment#page1.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Assignment#page2.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Assignment#page3.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Assignment#page4.tif

source=PCB804045SKCUS1-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0544



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 24, 2019

PTAS

IP & T GROUP LLP 8230 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 650 VIENNA, VA 22182 505585649

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/23/2019 REEL/FRAME: 049836/0441

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PCB804045SKC/US1

ASSIGNOR:

SHIN, DAEYONG DOC DATE: 04/04/2019

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, YONGDEUK DOC DATE: 04/04/2019

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, JUNG KYU DOC DATE: 04/04/2019

ASSIGNOR:

SON, JAEHYONG DOC DATE: 04/04/2019

ASSIGNOR:

JUNG, EUGENE DOC DATE: 04/04/2019

ASSIGNEE:

SKC CO., LTD. 84, JANGAN-RO 309BEON-GIL, JANGAN-GU, SUWON-SI

GYEONGGI-DO, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 16336

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0545

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16355483 FILING DATE: 03/15/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HEAT SHRINKABLE FILM AND METHOD FOR REPRODUCING POLYESTER

CONTAINER USING SAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0546

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5632448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAEYONG SHIN	04/04/2019
YONGDEUK KIM	04/04/2019
JUNG KYU LEE	04/04/2019
JAEHYONG SON	04/04/2019
EUGENE JUNG	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	84, JANGAN-RO 309BEON-GIL, JANGAN-GU, SUWON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16355483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCB804045SKC/US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0547

Attorney Docket No.: PCB804045SKC/US1

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Daeyong SHIN		, hereinafter
referred to collectively	as the assignor and inve	entor, has invented a certain improvement relating to	
HEAT SHRINKABLE	FILM AND METHOD	FOR REPRODUCING POLYESTER CONTAINER U	JSING SAME .
[] said application be [X] said application ha Serial No. <u>16/355.483</u> ,	ving been filed in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 15</u> (if applic	5, 2019, as Application cable);
		the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	~·3
Serial No.	, the United Sta	ates of America being designated.	
84, Jangan-ro 309beon hereinafter referred to a application, including a	-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon- as the assignee or applications and all divisions and	10 SKC Drive. Covington, Georgia 30014, U.S.A. and Sisi, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea cant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest desirous thereof, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	erest in and to said
consideration paid by assigns, sells and trans interest in and to said a any and all patents wh assignee, and said assignly and continuity any and all ranywise arising from a including any and all assignee's successors a	said assignee to said a fers to said assignee, an application, including an ich may be granted ther gnee's successors and assinuations thereof, and renewals, reissues and p or appertaining thereto, renewals, reissues and	or and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and othersignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and endy and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in an refor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolessigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application the said invention and any and all patents which may be release the receipt with all the rights, powers, priviled to for and during the term or terms of any and all such deprolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of see and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might deen made.	I, said assignor hereby xelusive right, title and d to said invention and ongations thereof; said tion, including any and by be granted therefor, eges and advantages in patents when granted, aid assignee, and said
	ts relating to the obtaini	perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said a ing or to the asserting of said patents, including any and	
	on any and all divisions	quests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said as	
		by declare that the above-identified application was many or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	
I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonment	nowledge that any willfunt of not more than five	ul false statement made in this declaration is punishable (5) years, or both.	under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVEN	TOR):		
Signature:	12	Date: April 4, 2019	
Printed or Typed Nam	e: I	Daeyong SHIN	

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: __PCB804045SKC/US1_

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Yongdeuk KIM	, hereinafter
referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to	
HEAT SHRINKABLE FILM AND METHOD FOR REPRODUCING POLYESTER CONTAINER USING	SAME,
[] said application being attached hereto;	
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2019 Serial No. 16/355,483, and was amended on	, as Application
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on,	
Serial No, the United States of America being designated.	
AND WHEREAS SKC INC. of 1000 SKC Drive, Covington, Georgia 30014, U.S.A. and SKC C \$4, Jangan-ro 309beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other god consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, in all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be gincluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges an anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ass assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	assignor hereby e right, title and id invention and ons thereof; said cluding any and granted therefor, id advantages in s when granted, ignee, and said
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all re and prolongations thereof.	
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue L said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's assigns, in accordance herewith.	
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the app	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):	
Signature: Date: April 4, 2019	
Printed or Typed Name: Yongdeuk KIM	

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PCB804045SKC/USI

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jung Kyu LEE , hereinafter
referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
HEAT SHRINKABLE FILM AND METHOD FOR REPRODUCING POLYESTER CONTAINER USING SAME ,
[] said application being attached hereto; [X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2019, as Application Scrial No. 16/355,483, and was amended on
AND WHEREAS SKC INC. of 1000 SKC Drive, Covington, Georgia 30014, U.S.A. and SKC CO., LTD. of 84, Jangan-ro 309beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):
Signature: Date: April 4, 2019
Printed or Typed Name: Jung Kyu LEE

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: PCB804045SKC/US1

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jaehyong SON , hereinafter
referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
HEAT SHRINKABLE FILM AND METHOD FOR REPRODUCING POLYESTER CONTAINER USING SAME,
[] said application being attached hereto;
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2019, as Application Serial No. 16/355,483, and was amended on
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on,
Serial No, the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS SKC INC. of 1000 SKC Drive, Covington, Georgia 30014, U.S.A. and SKC CO., LTD. of 84, Jangan-ro 309beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea. hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent or said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):
Signature: Date: April 4, 2019
Printed or Typed Name: Jaehyong SON

Attorney Docket No.: PCB804045SKC/US1

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

whereas <u>rugere jung</u> , hereinaner
referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
HEAT SHRINKABLE FILM AND METHOD FOR REPRODUCING POLYESTER CONTAINER USING SAME,
[] said application being attached hereto; [X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2019, as Application Serial No. 16/355,483, and was amended on
Serial No, the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS SKC INC. of 1000 SKC Drive, Covington, Georgia 30014, U.S.A. and SKC CO., LTD. of 84, Jangan-ro 309beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea. hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):
Signature: Date: April 4, 2019
Printed or Typed Name: Eugene JUNG

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 08/11/2020